CYPRESS
CY54/74FCT240T
CY54/74FCT244T
8-Bit Buffers/Line Drivers
Features
• Function, pinout, and drive
compatible with FCT and F logic
• FCT-C speed at 4.1 ns mux. (Com'!)

( 'Y54F(T240Tl .MB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
Ordering Information—FCT244T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Ty pe
Operating
Range
3.6 CY74FCT244DTQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial 3.6
C Y74FCT244DTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
4.1 ( Y74F(T244CTPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 4.1
( ' Y74FCT244< JTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial 4.1
( Y74FCT244CTOC 0 5 20-Leacl (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial
4.0 ( Y54FCT244CTDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 4.0
C YS4FCT244CTLMB Uil 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
4.6 CY74FCT244ATPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 4.6
( Y74K 'T244ATSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial 4.6
( 'Y74FCT244ATQC 05 20-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial
5.1 ( Y54FCT244ATDMB 0 6 20-1 ,ead (300-Mil) CerDTP Military 5.1
CY54FCT244ATI MB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
6.5 CY74FCT244TPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 6.5
(Y74FCT244TSOC S5 20-L.ead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial 6.5
( ' Y74F( T244TQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial
7.0 ( Y54F( T244TDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CeiDIP Military 7.0